



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1168/2014, CM APPL. 21071/2014**

BEENA MALIK

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

RAJBIR GOSWAMI & ORS (UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD)

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

ORDER

%

24.04.2017

This case has been identified for exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement in the Pre-Lok-Adalat scheduled on 25.04.2017. The parties are directed to appear tomorrow before the Secretary, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee at 2.30 pm.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

APRIL 24, 2017/acm