



\$~R.13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 1168/2014 & CM APPL. 21071/2014**

BEENA MALIK

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

RAJBIR GOSWAMI & ORS (UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

14.08.2025

1. None appears on behalf of the parties.
2. Service to Respondent Nos.1 and 2 has already been dispensed with.
3. Issue default Notice to the Appellant and Respondent No.3.
4. The Registry is directed to book-mark the digital copy of the Trial Court Record received in accordance with the rules of the High Court.
5. List on 18.09.2025 in the category of Regular matters.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

AUGUST 14, 2025/ sr/ha