



\$~R20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 1168/2014**

BEENA MALIKAppellant

Through: Mr. Kamaldeep, Adv.

versus

RAJBIR GOSWAMI & ORS (UNITED INDIA INS CO LTD)

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant requests for some time to place on record his brief note of contentions in the matter.
2. The report of the Registry shows that Respondent No. 3 remains unserved.
3. List on 29.01.2026.
4. In the meantime, the parties shall file their short note of contentions in the matter, not exceeding three pages each, at least three days before the next date of hearing, along with the compilation of judgments, if any, they wish to rely upon. All judgments sought to be relied upon shall be filed with an index which also sets out the relevant paragraph numbers and the proposition of law that it sets forth.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/r